Youth Development League

Under13/15

Robin Park Arena, Wigan, 16th June 2024

Results for club athletes. (Personal Bests (PBs) are shown where the performance beats a known previous best in the event)

Under 13 girls Under 13 boys
75m Minnie McNally A6 11.8 75m Lewis Mcllroy PB A3 10.3
Sophie Burns PB B4 114 Henry Summers SB B4 11.2
150m Lucy Delamere A4 22.6 K'trell Drayton PB NS 104
Minnie McNally B3 23.7 150m Lewis Mcllroy CR A2 19.9
800m Sophie Burns A6 3:05.7 James McGrory B2 20.9
1200m Lucy Delamere PB A3 4:02.4 800m Lewis Mcllroy A3 2:31.7
Gabriella Otty B3 4:50.1 Henry Summers B5 2:59.9
70m hurdles Alice Dobson A3 12.9 1200m James McGrory Al 3:40.6
Lucy Delamere B3 16.1 Roman Cantalejo PB B4 4:21.7
High jump Alice Dobson PB A2 1.35 75m hurdles K'trell Drayton PB A3 14.3
Sophie Burns B4 1.15 High jump -
Long jump Gabriella Otty PB A5 2.90 Long jump Henry Summers A3 3.76
Minnie McNally B5 2.58 K'trell Drayton B2 3.63
Shot put Alice Dobson Al 7.48 Shot put Joseph Sarbutts PB A3 8.19
Eliza Dobson B1 5.63 James McGrory PB B3 5.43
Javelin Gabriella Otty PB A6 9.79 Javelin Joseph Sarbutts A5 17.20
Eliza Dobson B2 8.88 4x100mRelay HS,RC,JM,LM SB 3rd 57.8
4x100m Relay SB,LD,AD,MM SB 4th 61.4
Under 15 girls Under 15 boys
100m Phoebe Mangan PB A5 13.7 100m Ruben Galiano PB A5 12.7
Millie Milligan B6 29.5 Jake Edwards B5 13.6
Eve Willetts PB NS 14.6 200m Liam Yates Ad 25.3
200m Phoebe Mangan A3 28.2 Ruben Galiano B4 26.2
Eve Willetts B4 31.3 300m Caleb Still PB Al 38.4
300m Grace Veevers Ad 47.8 Jake Edwards B3 44.9
Jessica Burns B4 48.6 800m Caleb Still Al 2:02.2
800m Grace Veevers A3 2:31.7 Liam Yates PB B2 2:13.6
Jessica Burns B2 2:454 1500m William Delamere Al 4:17.8
1500m Sienna Fortune A4 5:16.7 Eddy Clark PB B1 4:38.0
Grace Cain B3 5:44.3 80m hurdles Jack Nelson A3 13.7

75m hurdles Charlotte Tyrer PB A4 13.0 Jake Edwards B2 16.5



Pole Vault
High jump

Long jump

Shot

Discus

Javelin

Hammer
4 x100m Relay

4 x300m Relay

PB = Personal Best; L = EA / AAA Awards Standard; SB = Season's Best, CR = Club Record

Amelia Tyrer

Gabriella Melia
Amelia Tyrer

Amelia Tyrer
Charlotte Tyrer

Lilly Zajitschek
Charlotte Tyrer

Lilly Zajitschek
Sienna Fortune  SB
Lilly Zajitschek PB
EW,LZ,CT,PM SB
GV,JB,PM,SF

B3

A5
B4

A5
B2
A4
B3
A4
B5
A3

6th
3rd

14.4

1.30
1.20

4.04
3.93
6.80
4.51
14.31
10.65
22.66

56.0
3:14.5

Pole Vault
High Jump

Long Jump

Shot

Discus

Javelin

Hammer

Jack Nelson
Ruben Galiano

Jack Nelson

Liam Yates
Matthew Nuttall
Harry Lavery
Matthew Nuttall
Eddy Clark
Matthew Nuttall
Harry Lavery
Caleb Still
William Delamere

4x100mRelay RG,EC,JE,JN
4x300m Relay LY,EC,WD,CS

PB
PB
PB
PB

PB
PB
SB
CR

A3
B1

A4

B1
Al
BS
Al
B2
Al
B3
A2
B1

5th
1st

1.50
1.50

4.92

4.75
10.15
5.13
19.94
14.44
31.02
14.19
17.53
16.39

51.8
2:42.7



